RANGE CODE

SALARY SCHEDULE 2 (Non-Represented)
CLASSIFIED NON-REPRESENTED - (NR)

Hourly Rates

Effective 7/01/2022 (Board Action 5/03/2023)

CLASS TITLE

Recreation and Child Care

914
916
916
932
930

5258
5255
5317
5256
5318

Child Care Worker

Recreation Aide

Recreation Aide — Expanded Learning
Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader — Expanded Learning

CLASS ABBREVIATION

CHILD CARE WKR
RECREATION AIDE
REC AID-EXP LRN
RECREATION LDR
REC LDR-EXP LRN

STEP A STEP B
16.00000*

23.22022  24.48893
23.22022

*Wage equal to current California minimum wage and not subject to annual increases granted by the Board of Education.

Catalina Island Classified Non-Represented employees receive an additional $4.313 per hour.

STEP C

18.06151
18.06151
25.78163



	CLASSIFIED NON-REPRESENTED - (NR)

