SALARY SCHEDULE 2 (Non-Represented) CLASSIFIED NON-REPRESENTED - (NR) Hourly Rates Effective 7/01/2022 (Board Action 5/03/2023)

RANGE	CODE	CLASS TITLE	CLASS ABBREVIATION	STEP A	STEP B	STEP C
Recreation and Child Care						
914	5258	Child Care Worker	CHILD CARE WKR	16.00000*		
916	5255	Recreation Aide	RECREATION AIDE			18.06151
916	5317	Recreation Aide – Expanded Learning	REC AID-EXP LRN			18.06151
932	5256	Recreation Leader	RECREATION LDR	23.22022	24.48893	25.78163
930	5318	Recreation Leader – Expanded Learning	REC LDR-EXP LRN	23.22022		

^{*}Wage equal to current California minimum wage and not subject to annual increases granted by the Board of Education.